
University of Kansas

Overall Statistics for Kansas (as of Mar 25, 2020)

(All games Sorted by Batting avg)

Record: 33-24-1   Home: 8-11   Away: 12-7   Neutral: 13-6-1   Big 12: 7-11

Player avg gp-gs ab r h 2b 3b hr rbi tb slg% bb hp so gdp ob% sf sh sb-att po a e fld%

 8 Crisosto, Stevie  . 3 0 2 58-58 169 33 51 11 1 4 18 76  . 4 5 0 15 5 38 0  . 3 7 2 2 0 13-14 80 98 19  . 9 0 4

22 Jobe, Amanda  . 2 9 5 56-55 139 18 41 7 0 5 18 63  . 4 5 3 30 3 34 0  . 4 2 5 2 1 2-6 121 7 1  . 9 9 2

23 Lubken, Tracy  . 2 8 6 18-4 14 4 4 0 0 0 0 4  . 2 8 6 1 0 5 0  . 3 3 3 0 0 1-1 4 0 1  . 8 0 0

 2 McCaulley, Dougie  . 2 6 5 58-58 185 21 49 7 0 1 11 59  . 3 1 9 16 2 35 0  . 3 2 8 1 7 11-13 43 6 2  . 9 6 1

 5 Humphreys, Kassie  . 2 5 2 51-41 111 12 28 3 0 4 18 43  . 3 8 7 9 2 41 0  . 3 1 7 1 0 2-3 9 50 0 1.000

10 Pottorf, Elle  . 2 3 6 57-56 148 15 35 6 0 9 37 68  . 4 5 9 20 4 43 0  . 3 3 7 3 0 0-0 221 20 2  . 9 9 2

17 Chapple, Val  . 2 2 2 58-58 158 18 35 10 0 1 10 48  . 3 0 4 8 1 23 0  . 2 6 2 1 4 7-9 56 123 8  . 9 5 7

24 Ramirez, Sara  . 2 1 1 58-58 166 21 35 6 0 6 12 59  . 3 5 5 12 1 41 0  . 2 6 8 0 4 7-7 112 82 13  . 9 3 7

13 Craner, Tiffany  . 2 0 0 24-15 15 2 3 0 0 1 2 6  . 4 0 0 0 0 5 0  . 2 0 0 0 1 0-0 108 8 1  . 9 9 1

28 Washburn, Nicole  . 1 9 9 52-45 141 8 28 4 0 3 15 41  . 2 9 1 7 0 33 0  . 2 3 6 0 7 0-1 279 5 2  . 9 9 3

11 Stanton, Ally  . 1 7 6 54-47 102 5 18 2 0 1 5 23  . 2 2 5 3 1 38 0  . 2 0 6 1 5 1-1 35 4 2  . 9 5 1

 1 Wilson, Betsy  . 1 5 3 53-42 72 10 11 1 0 0 4 12  . 1 6 7 3 0 18 0  . 1 8 7 0 3 1-1 42 1 4  . 9 1 5

15 Simington, Erika  . 1 2 5 39-14 32 9 4 0 0 2 4 10  . 3 1 3 6 3 14 0  . 3 1 0 1 0 6-8 47 8 2  . 9 6 5

33 Lucero, Addy  . 0 6 3 18-0 16 0 1 0 0 0 0 1  . 0 6 3 2 0 7 0  . 1 6 7 0 0 0-0 0 0 1  . 0 0 0

 7 Kenney, Caitlin  . 0 0 0 2-0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 1 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0

--------------------

 4 Vertelka, Sarah  . 0 0 0 21-10 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 1 27 1  . 9 6 6

32 George, Valerie  . 0 0 0 29-19 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 3 23 2  . 9 2 9

Totals  . 2 3 3 58 1469 177 343 57 1 37 154 513  . 3 4 9 132 22 376 0  . 3 0 4 12 32 51-64 1161 462 61  . 9 6 4

Opponents  . 2 1 8 58 1433 176 312 52 5 26 150 452  . 3 1 5 159 11 371 1  . 3 0 0 5 45 60-81 1156 410 63  . 9 6 1

LOB - Team (337), Opp (319). DPs turned - Team (9), Opp (15). IBB - Team (1), Jobe 1, Opp (3). Picked off - Crisosto 1.

(All games Sorted by Earned run avg)

Player era w-l app gs cg sho sv ip h r er bb so 2b 3b hr b/avg wp hp bk sfa sha

32 George, Valerie  2 . 1 1 9-4 29 19 5 3/1 3 116.1 106 44 35 30 106 17 3 8  . 2 4 2 1 2 0 3 14

 5 Humphreys, Kassie  2 . 3 3 19-15 43 30 17 6/2 5 198.0 133 89 66 111 226 22 2 15  . 1 9 0 17 6 0 1 25

 4 Vertelka, Sarah  2 . 8 9 5-5 21 9 5 2/1 1 72.2 73 43 30 18 39 13 0 3  . 2 4 8 3 3 1 1 6

Totals  2 . 3 7 33-24 58 58 27 13/2 9 387.0 312 176 131 159 371 52 5 26  . 2 1 8 21 11 1 5 45

Opponents  2 . 2 9 24-33 58 58 34 12/2 4 385.1 343 177 126 132 376 57 1 37  . 2 3 3 18 22 1 12 32

PB - Team (14), Craner 6, Pottorf 5, Simington 3, Opp (11). Pickoffs - Team (0), Opp (1). SBA/ATT - Pottorf (33-46),

Humphreys (32-45), George (14-20), Craner (17-20), Vertelka (14-16), Simington (10-14).



University of Kansas

Overall Statistics for Kansas (as of Mar 25, 2020)

(All games Sorted by Fielding pct)

Player c po a e fld% dp sba csb sba% pb ci

 5 Humphreys, Kassie 59 9 50 0 1.000 1 32 13  . 7 1 1 0 0

28 Washburn, Nicole 286 279 5 2  . 9 9 3 4 0 0   - - - 0 0

22 Jobe, Amanda 129 121 7 1  . 9 9 2 1 0 0   - - - 0 0

10 Pottorf, Elle 243 221 20 2  . 9 9 2 0 33 13  . 7 1 7 5 0

13 Craner, Tiffany 117 108 8 1  . 9 9 1 1 17 3  . 8 5 0 6 0

 4 Vertelka, Sarah 29 1 27 1  . 9 6 6 0 14 2  . 8 7 5 0 0

15 Simington, Erika 57 47 8 2  . 9 6 5 0 10 4  . 7 1 4 3 0

 2 McCaulley, Dougie 51 43 6 2  . 9 6 1 1 0 0   - - - 0 0

17 Chapple, Val 187 56 123 8  . 9 5 7 4 0 0   - - - 0 0

11 Stanton, Ally 41 35 4 2  . 9 5 1 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

24 Ramirez, Sara 207 112 82 13  . 9 3 7 4 0 0   - - - 0 0

32 George, Valerie 28 3 23 2  . 9 2 9 0 14 6  . 7 0 0 0 0

 1 Wilson, Betsy 47 42 1 4  . 9 1 5 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

 8 Crisosto, Stevie 197 80 98 19  . 9 0 4 5 0 0   - - - 0 0

23 Lubken, Tracy 5 4 0 1  . 8 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

33 Lucero, Addy 1 0 0 1  . 0 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

 7 Kenney, Caitlin 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

Totals 1684 1161 462 61  . 9 6 4 9 60 21  . 7 4 1 14 0

Opponents 1629 1156 410 63  . 9 6 1 15 51 13  . 7 9 7 11 0


